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THE GARY DIGHTON OPEN 10 MILE TIME TRIAL
SUNDAY 18th  JUNE 2017
AWARDS and RESULTS SHEET
One Rider One Prize (unless team award)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	NAME
	CLUB
	TIME

	1ST FASTEST
	Lewis Keightley
	Team Bottrill
	18.56

	2ND FASTEST
	Andrew Perkins
	Mid Devon CC
	19.12

	3RD FASTEST
	Andy Langdown
	Blazing Saddles
	19.38

	4TH FASTEST
	Sam Wadsley
	Poole Wheelers
	19.53

	5TH FASTEST
	Matthew Rollinson
	Bournemouth Jubilee Wheelers
	20.02

	10TH FASTEST
	Patrick Dunn
	CC Weymouth
	20.25

	20TH FASTEST
	Barrie Watkinson
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	20.49

	30TH FASTEST
	Nick Young
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	21.15

	40TH FASTEST
	Richard Blake
	Antelope Racing Team
	22.06

	50TH FASTEST
	Pete Wilson
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	22.53

	60TH FASTEST
	Mark German
	1st Chard Wheelers
	23.33

	70TH FASTEST
	Ian Hayden
	Tornado Road CC
	24.56

	LANTERN ROUGE
	Doug Ward
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	29.12

	1ST VET ON STANDARD
	Dave Driver
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	+10.06

	2ND VET ON STANDARD
	Norman Harvey
	Sotonia Cycling Club
	+9.23

	1ST LADY ON LINE 1 IMPROVEMENT
	Emma Needham
	CC Weymouth
	+1.58

	1ST LINE 1 IMPROVEMENT
	Bill Hayes
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	+2.59

	2ND LINE 1 IMPROVEMENT
	Jack Trunwitt
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	+2.30

	3RD LINE 1 IMPROVEMENT
	Patrick Tatarek
	Zoom Tri Club
	+2.24

	FIRST TEAM OF THREE
	Sam Wadsley
	
	

	
	Steve Pink
	Poole Wheelers
	61.01

	
	Mike Williams
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	


Congratulations to all prize winners & well done to all improvers. Note: ONE prize per rider
This Result List is final and not necessarily the same as the provisional results posted at HQ
Many thanks to the following without whose time and effort this event would not have been possible:
Start Timekeeper		Bev Wadsley			Refreshments	Jennifer Davidson Katherine White  
Finish Timekeeper	Ros Spencer			
Recorder		Joan Price			Marshals	Richard Martin, Denzil Hunt
Pushing Off		Keith Johns				                 Wendy and Les Harris, Pete Cotty
Signs		                Annette				                                 Reg Holden Jeremy Ben Gill 
Radio                                     Rebecca Hurst                                              
Board		               Darren Lewis                                                                                               
Lost property: Set of house keys  
	Event Secretary: Richard Davidson flat 1, 31a Guest Avenue, Branksome, Poole Dorset BH12 1JA
                                            01202 731100    07855752454           richard@pooletutor.com
SOLOS: 
	PSN
	NAME
	
	CLUB
	CAT
	AGE
	TIME
	LINE1+
	VET STD+

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Lewis 
	Keightley
	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
	S
	26
	18.56
	0.19
	

	2
	Andrew
	Perkins
	Mid Devon CC
	V
	45
	19.12
	0.03
	7.18

	3
	Andy
	Langdown
	Blazing Saddles
	V
	48
	19.38
	
	8.31

	4
	Samuel
	Wadsley
	Poole Whs
	E
	19
	19.53
	
	

	5
	Matthew
	Rollinson
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	S
	37
	20.02
	0.15
	

	6
	Steven
	Pink
	Poole Whs
	S
	39
	20.18
	
	

	7
	Andrew
	Cooper
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	S
	39
	20.19
	
	

	8
	Craig
	Haslam
	Team Bottrill / HSS Hire
	V
	44
	20.21
	0.25
	5.57

	9
	Giles
	Greening
	Tri UK
	S
	30
	20.24
	
	

	10
	Patrick 
	Dunn 
	CC Weymouth
	V
	43
	20.25
	0.24
	5.41

	11
	Pawel
	Tatarek
	Zoom Tri Club
	S
	36
	20.29
	2.24
	

	11
	Craig 
	Wallington
	Sarum Velo
	S
	36
	20.29
	0.47
	

	13
	Andy
	Smith
	Velo Club St Raphael
	V
	43
	20.31
	
	5.35

	14
	Julian
	Lockwood
	Primera-Teamjobs
	V
	52
	20.41
	
	7.18

	15
	Steven
	Cottington
	Bath Cycling Club
	V
	55
	20.44
	
	7.54

	16
	David
	Dalton
	Fareham Wheelers CC
	V
	51
	20.45
	
	7.01

	17
	Ray
	Claridge
	GA Cycles
	V
	47
	20.46
	0.23
	6.08

	18
	Adrian
	Murray
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	V
	49
	20.48
	0.17
	6.32

	18
	Kevin
	Baker
	NFTO Race Club
	S
	35
	20.48
	
	

	20
	Barrie
	Watkinson
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	V
	50
	20.49
	0.06
	6.44

	21
	Patryk
	Witkowski 
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	S
	36
	20.50
	
	

	21
	Mike
	Williams
	Poole Whs
	V
	52
	20.50
	0.37
	7.09

	23
	Aaron
	Kneebone
	Royal Navy & Royal Marines 
	S
	29
	20.52
	
	

	24
	Lyndon
	Thompson
	New Forest CC
	V
	48
	20.56
	1.09
	6.11

	25
	Peter
	Perrin 
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	V
	50
	20.57
	
	6.36

	26
	Richard
	Porter
	CC Weymouth
	V
	44
	21.00
	0.12
	5.18

	27
	Bryce
	Riglar
	CC Weymouth
	S
	24
	21.02
	
	

	28
	Chris
	Martin
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	V
	50
	21.04
	
	6.29

	29
	Dan
	Murphy
	CC Weymouth
	V
	44
	21.11
	2.17
	2.50

	30
	Bob
	Richardson
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	V
	51
	21.15
	
	6.31

	30
	Nick
	Young
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	V
	52
	21.15
	
	6.44

	31
	Bill
	Hayes
	Bournemouth Jubilee whs
	V
	41
	21.27
	2.59
	4.15

	32
	Michael
	Akers
	Julian Porter Cycling
	S
	31
	21.35
	0.10
	

	33
	Thomas
	Piloni
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	S
	30
	21.37
	0.05
	

	34
	Luke
	Trussler
	Poole Whs
	V
	40
	21.41
	0.05
	3.49

	35
	Peter
	Hatt
	Velo Club St Raphael
	V
	50
	21.47
	
	5.46

	36
	Doug
	Parker
	Sid Valley CC
	V
	54
	21.52
	0.06
	6.33

	37
	Julian
	Porter
	Julian Porter Cycling
	V
	54
	21.53
	0.47
	6.32

	38
	Jase
	Cakebread
	Christchurch Bicycle Club
	V
	46
	21.58
	1.29
	4.44

	39
	Stuart
	Peckham
	New Forest CC
	V
	46
	22.03
	
	4.39

	40
	Richard
	Blake
	Antelope Racing Team
	V
	43
	22.06
	0.40
	4.00

	41
	Adam
	Mitchell
	Zoom Tri Club
	S
	34
	22.12
	
	

	42
	James
	Horton
	Velo Club St Raphael
	S
	33
	22.15
	
	

	42
	Matt
	Blythe
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	V
	46
	22.15
	0.31
	4.27

	44
	Stuart
	Thompson
	Andover Wheelers
	V
	42
	22.22
	
	3.32

	45
	Peter
	Lynk
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	V
	51
	22.26
	1.25
	5.20

	46
	Ian
	Sherin
	3C Cyclexperience
	V
	55
	22.31
	0.25
	6.07

	47
	Christian 
	Scaccianoce
	Zoom Tri Club
	S
	39
	22.45
	
	

	48
	Martin
	Beale
	Velo Club St Raphael
	V
	44
	22.48
	
	3.30

	49
	Colin
	Mooney
	Portsdown Hill CC
	V
	41
	22.49
	1.30
	2.53

	50
	Pete
	Wilson
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	V
	64
	22.53
	0.13
	7.52

	51
	Angela
	Burnikell
	Sotonia CC
	LV
	46
	22.54
	1.12
	5.31

	52
	Stephen
	Skinner
	Velo Club St Raphael
	V
	61
	23.01
	
	7.01

	53
	Richard
	Bradley 
	3C Cyclexperience
	V
	42
	23.05
	
	2.49

	54
	Dean
	Ward
	1st Chard Wheelers
	S
	31
	23.07
	
	

	55
	Louisa
	Cooper
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	L
	34
	23.08
	
	

	55
	Lou
	Dutch
	Synergie Coaching
	LV
	40
	23.08
	1.02
	3.59

	57
	Ricky
	Allen
	Poole Whs
	S
	30
	23.16
	1.40
	

	58
	Shaun
	Palmer
	Poole Whs
	S
	32
	23.24
	
	

	59
	Tony
	Sawyer
	Poole Whs
	V
	57
	23.31
	0.45
	5.35

	60
	Mark
	German
	1st Chard Wheelers
	V
	58
	23.33
	
	5.47

	61
	Dave
	Driver
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	V
	76
	23.44
	0.31
	10.06

	62
	Jack
	Trunwitt
	Bournemouth Arrow CC
	J 
	16
	24.06
	2.30
	

	63
	Emma
	Needham
	CC Weymouth
	L
	33
	24.07
	1.58
	

	64
	Colin
	Crocker
	Andover Wheelers
	V
	67
	24.19
	
	7.11

	65
	Lizzy
	Campbell
	IRIS Race Team
	L
	28
	24.23
	
	

	66
	Sarah
	Wise
	CC Weymouth
	L
	37
	24.24
	
	

	67
	Martin
	Reeder 
	Poole Whs
	S
	38
	24.25
	1.25
	

	68
	John
	Beaven
	1st Chard Wheelers
	V
	59
	24.43
	
	4.51

	69
	Bob
	Ghandour
	Poole Whs
	V
	42
	24.47
	1.16
	1.05

	70
	Ian
	Hayden
	Tornado Road Cycling Club
	V
	53
	24.56
	
	3.16

	71
	William
	Simmons
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	V
	65
	25.02
	
	5.58

	72
	Howard
	Pankhurst
	Poole Whs
	V
	51
	25.08
	
	2.38

	73
	Robert
	Jolliffe
	New Forest CC
	V
	64
	25.54
	
	4.51

	74
	Maria
	Núñez
	Zoom Tri Club
	LV
	45
	26.00
	
	2.12

	75
	Peter
	Jenn
	De Laune CC
	V
	73
	26.17
	
	6.45

	75
	Terry
	Belbin
	Poole Whs
	V
	53
	26.17
	
	1.55

	77
	Norman
	Harvey
	Sotonia CC
	V
	84
	26.40
	
	9.23

	78
	Barry
	Clewett
	Velo Club St Raphael
	V
	51
	26.52
	
	0.54

	79
	Martin
	Whitty
	...a3crg
	V
	49
	27.12
	
	0.08

	80
	Doug 
	Ward
	Yeovil Cycling Club
	V
	69
	29.12
	
	2.48

	
	Michael
	Round
	Bournemouth Jubilee Whs
	V
	52
	DNF
	
	

	
	DNS nos: ,8 34,40,48,56,59,61,66,71,73 (apologies), 82,95,99.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	TANDEMS:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Nick 
	O'Hara
	3C Cyclexperience
	V 
	50
	
	
	

	
	Sean
	Williams
	3C Cyclexperience
	V 
	52
	20.06
	
	

	2
	Richard
	Davidson
	Poole Wheelers
	V 
	52
	
	
	

	
	Doug
	Conroy
	Redmon CC
	V  
	70
	25.53
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